L9500000656
LAWRENCE R. STEINER, P.A.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
797 DOUGLAS AVENUE

ALTAMONTH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32714 (407) 774-7500 FAX (407) 774-6422

August 17, 1995

Secretary of State State of Florida Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32304

ATTENTION: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Re: Maximum Financial, L.C.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find an original and one(1) copy of Articles of Incorporation for the above limited liability company, along with our check of \$337.50, which represents:

1. Filing fees 250.00
2. Certified copy 52.50
3. Registered Agent 35.00

\$337.50

Please return a certified copy to this office.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

BARBARA STEINER Legal Assistant

BS:hl encl.

15/2

900001565728 -08/22/35--01033--001 ****337.50 *****337.50 EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MAXIMUM FINANCIAL, L.C.

ARTICLES I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is MAXIMUM! FINANCIAL, L.C.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the limited liability company shall be to carry on the business of investments in residential mortgage brokerage businesses; and to have and exercise all of the powers now or hereafter conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon limited liability companies organized pursuant to the laws under which this limited liability company is organized and any and all acts, amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of this limited liability company's duration shall be a period not to exceed thirty(30) years from September 1, 1995, or the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, whichever is later.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial address of this limited liability company's place of business is 320 W. Sabal Palm Place, Longwood, Florida 32779, and the name and address of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company at that address is David Olson. The mailing address of the limited liability company and its registered office is the same as above.

ARTICLE VI - CONTRIBUTION

The total amount of cash or property to be initially contributed to the limited liability company is \$45,000.00. No other property shall be initially contributed. The members have agreed to make any additional contributions in accordance with the regulations to be adopted by the limited liability company from time to time.

ARTICLE VII - ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The members of the limited liability company shall have the right to admit additional members by unanimous vote of all current members to be effective upon such prospective members agreeing in writing to assume any obligations of a member which may be set forth in the regulations adopted by the limited liability company from time to time.

ARTICLE VIII - CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

The business of the limited liability company shall continue notwithstanding the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which results in the termination of the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company, provided all of the remaining members shall agree in writing.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGER

The limited liability company may be managed by a manager or managers selected from time to time by a majority of the members. The initial manager and his address who shall serve

until the first annual meeting of the members or until their successor is duly elected and qualified are:

> David Olson 320 W. Sabal Palm Place Longwood, Florida 32779

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned as subscriber ha executed these Articles of Organization this

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

day of

1995, by DAVID OLSON who is

personally known to me or who has produced

as identification.

LAWRENCE R OTEINER My Commission CC274222 Explese Apr 11 1997 Bonded By AND 800-852-5878

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company, at the place designated in the articles, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of the Florida Statutes in all matters relative thereto.

DAVID OLSON, Registered Agent

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of MAXIMUM FINANCIAL, L.C. deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two(2) members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$45,000.00.
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by members is \$-0-. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto if applicable.
- 4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members is \$45,000.00. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

DAVID OLSON

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _

1995, by DAVID OLSON, who is personally known

to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(Seal)



CA WRENCE R STEINER My Commission CC274222 Expires Apr. 11 1997 Bonded By ANB 800-852-5878

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

APPROVED AND FILED

MAXIMUM FINANCIA 320 W. SABAL PAL LONGWOOD FL 3277	DIVISION DIVISIONI DI VISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI D	000000656	95 APE 22 AT 10: 53 DECATOR OF STATE IN LARA FEEDRIOA 1a. Principal Place of Business Address 320 W. SABAL, DATA
If above mading attimate is successed in any way ling. 2. Principal Place of Business.			LONGWOOD FL 32779
2 Principal Place of Buniness	e Unrough incorrect information an	if stitul course.	1
Suite, Apt # etc	2a. Mailing Address	COMMITTEE IN PIECE 2a	-
	Suite, Apl #, etc		J. Date Organized or Qualified Ja. State of Formation
City & Stripe	City & State City & State		4. LEI Number FT.
70			59-33019811 Applied For
Country	70		VI // // / / =
7. Name and 4	_1 1	Country	-1 5. Onte of Last Garage
7. Name and Address of Curre DLSON, DAVID	nt Registered Apent		6. Certificate of Status Desire
9. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608 416 at the registered office or registered agent, or both, in the as registered agent, and accept the obligations SIGNATURE	nd 608 508, Florida Sintulos, th State of Florida Such change wa	City above-named limited liab a authorized by affirmative	Dility company submits this statement for the purpose of changing vote of a majority of the members. Thereby accept the appointment
D. Tallo Managing Members/Managers	continued. (Revit). Hell sterned Alpert 5 (2):	de terr	1
\$100Buttanagors	Busin	oss Stroet Address	DATE
R PLSON, DAVID		Oliber Address	City. State and Zip Code
heroby certify that the information supplied with this certify that the information indicated on this annual regeneracy or manager of this united valuity company appoints in Block 10, pr on an united valuity company.		AL BALM PLAC	CE LONGWOOD FL CHITCHLIGHT TOOLS THE OHARASSET TO HARACLES TO HARACLES TO

11 I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k). Florida Statutes I furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k). Florida Statutes managing member or manager of the limited yability company of this recover or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes, and that SIGNATURE;